TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM462209

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Security Agreement

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Zotec Partners, LLC		02/14/2018	Limited Liability Company: INDIANA
Medical Management Professionals, LLC		02/14/2018	Limited Liability Company: INDIANA
Medical Management, LLC		02/14/2018	Limited Liability Company: NORTH CAROLINA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Goldman Sachs Bank USA, as Collateral Agent
Street Address:	200 West Street
City:	New York
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10282
Entity Type:	Bank: UNITED STATES

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5382692	REVENUE QUALITY MANAGEMENT
Registration Number:	4038592	MMPACT
Registration Number:	3465996	ZOTEC
Registration Number:	3421860	ZOTEC PARTNERS
Registration Number:	5306985	REVENUOLOGY
Registration Number:	5306986	REVENUOLOGISTS
Registration Number:	3947052	V USA VEIN CLINICS
Serial Number:	87188090	PROPENSITY FOR PAYMENT
Serial Number:	87188133	PROPENSITY TO PAY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8009144240

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 800-713-0755

Michael.Violet@wolterskluwer.com Email:

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 006272 FRAME: 0968

900439491

Correspondent Name: CT Corporation

Address Line 1: 4400 Easton Commons Way

Address Line 2: Suite 125

Address Line 4: Columbus, OHIO 43219

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Elaine Carrera
SIGNATURE:	/Elaine Carrera/
DATE SIGNED:	02/15/2018

Total Attachments: 7

source=b6. Zotec - Trademark Security Agreement#page1.tif source=b6. Zotec - Trademark Security Agreement#page2.tif source=b6. Zotec - Trademark Security Agreement#page3.tif source=b6. Zotec - Trademark Security Agreement#page4.tif source=b6. Zotec - Trademark Security Agreement#page5.tif source=b6. Zotec - Trademark Security Agreement#page6.tif source=b6. Zotec - Trademark Security Agreement#page7.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006272 FRAME: 0969

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY

To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
Zotec Partners, LLC Medical Management Professionals, LLC	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? No		
Medical Management, LLC	Name: Goldman Sachs Bank USA, as Collateral Agent		
Individual(s) Association	Street Address: 200 West Street		
☐ Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	City: New York		
Corporation- State:	State: NY		
X Other 1. LLC-IN; 2. LLC-IN; 3. LLC-NC	Country:USA Zip: 10282		
Citizenship (see guidelines) USA	Individual(s) Citizenship		
Additional names of conveying parties attached? $\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \$			
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Partnership Citizenship		
Execution Date(s)February 14, 2018	Limited Partnership Citizenship		
	Corporation Citizenship		
Assignment Merger	Other_Bank Citizenship USA		
Security Agreement Change of Name	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic		
Other	representative designation is attached: Yes INo (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)		
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and			
A. Trademark Application No.(s) Text	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)		
See Schedule 1	See Schedule 1		
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No		
and a company of the community (and thing	Date in Application of Registration Hamber is difficiently.		
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and		
Name: Elaine Carrera, Legal Assistant	registrations involved:		
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$		
Street Address: c/o Cahill Gordon & Reindel LLP	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
80 Pine Street	☐ Enclosed		
City: New York	8. Payment Information:		
State: NY Zip: 10005			
Phone Number: (212) 701-3365			
Docket Number:	Deposit Account Number		
Email Address:ecarrera@cahill.com	Authorized User Name		
9. Signature: Hame (and	February 14, 2018		
Signature	Date		
Elaine Carrera	Total number of pages including cover 7		
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and document:		

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Branch, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

This TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT, dated as of February 14, 2018 ("<u>Trademark Security Agreement</u>"), made by ZOTEC PARTNERS, LLC, an Indiana limited liability company, MEDICAL MANAGEMENT PROFESSIONALS, LLC, an Indiana limited liability company, and MEDICAL MANAGEMENT, LLC, a North Carolina limited liability company (the "<u>Grantors</u>"), is in favor of GOLDMAN SACHS BANK USA, as collateral agent for the Secured Parties (in such capacity, the "<u>Collateral Agent</u>").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, the Grantors are party to a Guarantee and Collateral Agreement dated as of February 14, 2018 (the "Guarantee and Collateral Agreement") in favor of the Collateral Agent and GOLDMAN SACHS BANK USA, as administrative agent for the Lenders (in such capacity, the "Administrative Agent") pursuant to which the Grantors are required to execute and deliver this Trademark Security Agreement (capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined herein shall have the meanings given to them in the Guarantee and Collateral Agreement);

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms of the Guarantee and Collateral Agreement, each Grantor has created in favor of the Collateral Agent a security interest in the Trademark Collateral (as defined below);

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and to induce the Agents and the Lenders to enter into the Credit Agreement and to induce Lenders to make their respective extensions of credit to the Borrower thereunder and to induce the Qualified Counterparties to enter into the Specified Hedge Agreements and the Specified Cash Management Agreements and provide financial accommodations, each Grantor hereby agrees with the Collateral Agent, for the benefit of the Secured Parties, as follows:

Each Grantor hereby grants to the Collateral Agent, for the benefit of the Secured Parties, a security interest in all of the following property now owned or at any time hereafter acquired by such Grantor or in which such Grantor now has or at any time in the future may acquire any right, title or interest (collectively, the "<u>Trademark Collateral</u>"), as collateral security for the complete payment and performance when due (whether at the stated maturity, by acceleration or otherwise) of all Secured Obligations:

(a) all trademarks, service marks, certification marks, tradenames, corporate names, company names, business names, slogans, logos, trade dress, Internet domain names, and other source identifiers, whether registered or unregistered in the United States or any other country or any political subdivision thereof, together with any and all (i) registrations and applications for any of the foregoing, including, without limitation, each registration and application identified on <u>Schedule 1</u> attached hereto, (ii) goodwill connected with the use thereof and symbolized thereby, (iii) rights and privileges arising under applicable law with respect to the use of any of the foregoing, (iv) extensions and renewals thereof and amendments thereto, (v) income, fees, royalties, damages and payments now and hereafter due and/or payable under or with respect to any of the foregoing, including, without limitation, damages, claims and payments for past, present

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006272 FRAME: 0971

or future infringements, misappropriations or other violations thereof, (vi) rights and remedies to sue for past, present and future infringements, misappropriations and other violations of any of the foregoing and (vii) rights, priorities, and privileges corresponding to any of the foregoing throughout the world ("<u>Trademarks</u>") of such Grantor, including, without limitation, the registered and applied-for Trademarks of such Grantor listed on <u>Schedule 1</u> attached hereto; and

(b) to the extent not covered by clause (a), all Proceeds of any of the foregoing;

provided, that (i) this Trademark Security Agreement shall not constitute a grant of a security interest in any property to the extent that and for as long as such property constitutes an Excluded Asset, including in any applications for trademarks or service marks filed in the PTO pursuant to 15 U.S.C. § 1051 Section 1(b) unless and until evidence of use of the mark in interstate commerce is submitted to and accepted by the PTO pursuant to 15 U.S.C. § 1051 Section 1(c) or Section 1(d); and (ii) the security interest granted hereby (A) shall attach at all times to all proceeds of such property, (B) shall attach to such property immediately and automatically (without need for any further grant or act) at such time as the condition described in clause (i) ceases to exist and (C) to the extent severable, shall, in any event, attach to all rights in respect of such property that are not subject to the applicable condition described in clause (i).

The security interest granted pursuant to this Trademark Security Agreement is granted in conjunction with the security interest granted to the Collateral Agent pursuant to the Guarantee and Collateral Agreement and Grantors hereby acknowledge and affirm that the rights and remedies of the Collateral Agent with respect to the security interest in the Trademarks made and granted hereby are more fully set forth in the Guarantee and Collateral Agreement. In the event that any provision of this Trademark Security Agreement is deemed to conflict with the Guarantee and Collateral Agreement, the provisions of the Guarantee and Collateral Agreement shall govern.

The term of this Trademark Security Agreement shall be coterminous with the Guarantee and Collateral Agreement.

Each Grantor hereby authorizes and requests that the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks record this Trademark Security Agreement.

THIS TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT AND THE RIGHTS AND OBLIGATIONS OF THE PARTIES UNDER THIS TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT SHALL BE GOVERNED BY, AND CONSTRUED AND INTERPRETED IN ACCORDANCE WITH, THE LAW OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK.

This Trademark Security Agreement may be executed by one or more of the parties to this Trademark Security Agreement on any number of separate counterparts, and all of said counterparts taken together shall be deemed to constitute one and the same instrument. Delivery of an executed signature page of this Trademark Security Agreement by facsimile or other electronic transmission shall be effective as delivery of a manually executed counterpart hereof.

TRADEMARK REEL: 006272 FRAME: 0972 A set of the copies of this Trademark Security Agreement signed by all the parties shall be lodged with the Borrower, the Administrative Agent and the Collateral Agent.

[Remainder of This Page Intentionally Left Blank.]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each Grantor has caused this TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT to be executed and delivered by its duly authorized officer as of the date first above written.

ZOTEC PARTNERS, LLC

By:

Name: Dean T. Burger

Title: Secretary, General Counsel and Chief

Financial Officer

MEDICAL MANAGEMENT PROFESSIONALS, LLC

Bv:

Name: Dean T. Burger

Title: Treasurer and Secretary

MEDICAL MANAGEMENT, LLC

ł۷۰

Name: Dean T. Burger

Title: Treasurer and Secretary

Accepted and Agreed:

GOLDMAN SACHS BANK USA, as Collateral Agent

Name: Title:

Thomas M. Manning Authorized Signatory

TRADEMARKS

Trademark Registrations and Applications

Registrations:

Tuadamauk	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	Owner
<u>Trademark</u>	(App. No.)	(App. date)	<u>Owner</u>
Revenue Quality Management	5382692	Jan. 16, 2018	Zotec Partners, LLC
MMPact	4038592	Oct. 11, 2011	CBIZ Medical
			Management
			Professionals, Inc.
Zotec	3465996	Jul. 15, 2008	Zotec Partners, LLC
Zotec Partners and related design	3421860	May 06, 2008	Zotec Partners, LLC
Revenuology	5306985	Oct. 10, 2017	Zotec Partners, LLC
	(Appl. No. 86620014)		
Revenuologists	5306986	Oct. 10, 2017	Zotec Partners, LLC
_	(Appl. No. 86620058)		
V USA VEIN CLINICS	3947052	Apr. 19, 2011	Medical Management
			LLC

Applications:

<u>Trademark</u>	Reg. No. (App. No.)	Reg. Date (App. date)	<u>Owner</u>
Propensity for Payment	87188090	Sep. 29, 2016	Zotec Partners, LLC
Propensity to Pay	87188133	Sep. 29, 2016	Zotec Partners, LLC

TRADEMARK REEL: 006272 FRAME: 0976

RECORDED: 02/15/2018